
2380 

No. of Court by Which 
Licence Licence Granted 
8938 Auckland 

9185 
8354 
9009 
9142 
9497 
9499 
9499 
9499 

9499 
9499 
9499 

9499 

9499 

9499 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 

9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9586 
9543 
8972 
7583 
8975 

8431 
10123 
9303 

9382 

8973 
8974 
9007 

10374 
10277 

10277 

10277 
8401 
8976 

9090 
9899 

10370 
8977 

8978 

9501 

8979 
8979 

9709 

9222 
9793 

Napier 
Stratford 
Stratford 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Gore 
Auckland 

Hastings 
Hamilton 
Dannevirke 

Dargaville 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Stratford 
Tauranga 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Gisborne 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Palmerston North 

Tauranga 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Hamilton 
Auckland 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name of Licensee 
A. Conway and Co. Ltd. 

Gordon Henley Cooper 
C. H. Costello 
C. H. Costello 
County Finance Ltd. . . 
Courtenay Finances Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 

Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Cresta Finance Ltd. 
Crown Hill Investments Ltd. 
Croydon Investment Co. Ltd. 
D. and I. Investments Ltd. 

D.S.L. Investments (Hastings) Ltd. 
Dale Finance Ltd. 
Dannevirke Mutual Finance and Invest-

ment Co. 
Dargaville Finance Ltd. 

Jack Davidson 
Davidson Holdings Ltd. 
Depreciation Investments Ltd. 
Devon Investment Co. Ltd. 
Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 

Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
4 February 1970 
l April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

l April 1970 

Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 
Direct Finance Ltd. 
Discount and Acceptance 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

Corporation 1 April 1970 
(N.Z.) Ltd. 

T. W. Dobbie Ltd. 
Dollar Credit and Investments Ltd. 

Dollar Loan and Guarantee Co. Ltd. 
Domain Investments Ltd. 

Dominion Acceptance Corporation Ltd. . . 

Dominion Finance (Wellington) Ltd. 

Donel Investments Ltd. 
Donel Investments Ltd. 

J. M. Dunn Finance Ltd. 

E.W.M. Investments Ltd. 
Easy Loans Ltd. 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

l April 1970 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 

1 April 1970 
1 April 1970 

No. 78 

Registered Office or Offices 
Lester and McKinstry, Chartered Account-

ants, 41 Shortland Street, Auckland. 
188 Te Awa Avenue, Napier. 
307 Broadway, Stratford. 
307 Broadway, Stratford. 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North. 
Central Chambers, Eva Street, Wellington. 
104 The Terrace, Wellington. 
Chelsea House, 85 Fort Street, Auckland. 
N.Z. Refrigerating Co. Ltd. Building, 159 

Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
Otago House, Princes Street, Dunedin. 
M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton. 
M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston 

North. 
Argosy Building, 212 East Queen Street, 

Hastings. 
Phoenix House, Corner Don and Kelvin 

Streets, Invercargill. 
77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth. 
194 Willis Street, Wellington. 
78 Burnett Street, Ashburton. 
115 Newton Road, Auckland. 
19 High Street, Blenheim. 
Care of Mr A. Dear, High Street, Bulls. 
184 Armagh Street, Christchurch. 
79 Stuart Street, Dunedin. 
98 Derby Street, Gisborne. 
84 Main Street, Gore. 
226 Tristram Street, Hamilton. 
115 Avenue Road East, Hastings. 
97 A Tay Street, Invercargill. 
Care of Mr R. Parker, Oxford Street, Levin. 
Comer Queens Drive and Waterloo Road, 

Lower Hutt. 
44 Perry Street, Masterton. 
51 Tennyson Street, Napier. 
72 Trafalgar Street, Nelson. 
56 Currie Street, New Plymouth. 
6 Coquet Street, Oamaru. 
275 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. 
Corner East and Elliott Streets, Papakura. 
56 Eruera Street, Rotorua. 
99 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna. 
Care ofR. C. Martin, Stafford Street, Timaru. 
24-26 Wakefield Street, Westport. 
9 Water Street, Whangarei. 
4 Wharf Street, Tauranga. 
254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
99 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna. 
Ashton Street, Gore. 
Third Floor, Vita House, Corner Kingdon 

Street and Khyber Pass Road, Newmarket, 
Auckland. 

306 Queen Street East, Hastings. 
49 Collingwood Street, Hamilton. 
8 Ward Street, Dannevirke. 

Care of J. R. Alderson, Public Accountant, 
Normanby Street, Dargaville. 

174 Lincoln Road, Henderson. 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson. 
Petrie's Buildings, 96 Regan Street, Stratford. 
102 Devonport Road, Tauranga. 
First Floor, Crown Buildings, 87 Cuba Street, 

Wellington. 
Room 106, First Floor, C.M.L. Buildings, 

Lower Hutt. 
Ngans Building, Hartham Place, Porirua. 
9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. 
Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, 

Auckland. 
466 George Street, Dunedin. 
M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston 

North. 
117 Willow Street, Tauranga. 
Care of National Mutual Life Building, 

Shortland Street, Auckland 1. 
20-21 Empire Building, Swanson Street, 

Auckland 1. 
Westbrook House, 181 Willis Street, Welling

ton. 
202 Federal Street, Auckland 1. 
10 Bournemouth Avenue, Mount Albert, 

Auckland 3. 
Corner Anzac Street and Barry's Point Road, 

Takapuna. 
71 London Street, Hamilton. 
336-340 Great North Road, Grey Lynn 2. 


