No. of	Court by Which			
	Licence Granted	Name of Licensee	Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
8938	Auckland	A. Conway and Co. Ltd	1 April 1970	Lester and McKinstry, Chartered Account-
9185	Napier	Gordon Henley Cooper	1 April 1970	ants, 41 Shortland Street, Auckland. 188 Te Awa Avenue, Napier.
8354 9009	Stratford	C. H. Costello	4 February 1970	307 Broadway, Stratford. 307 Broadway, Stratford.
9009	Stratford Palmerston North	C. H. Costello County Finance Ltd	1 April 1970	82 Broadway, Palmerston North.
9497	Wellington	Courtenay Finances Ltd	1 April 1970	Central Chambers, Eva Street, Wellington.
9499 9499	Wellington	Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	104 The Terrace, Wellington. Chelsea House, 85 Fort Street, Auckland.
9499	Wellington	Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd.	1 April 1970	N.Z. Refrigerating Co. Ltd. Building, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch.
9499	Wellington	Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd.	1 April 1970	Otago House, Princes Street, Dunedin.
9499 9499	Wellington	Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd.	1 April 1970	M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton. M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston
	Wellington		- · · ·	North.
9499	Wellington	Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd.	1 April 1970	Argosy Building, 212 East Queen Street, Hastings.
9499	Wellington	Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd.	1 April 1970	Phoenix House, Corner Don and Kelvin Streets, Invercargill.
9499	Wellington	Credit for Industry (N.Z.) Ltd.	1 April 1970	77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth.
9586	Christchurch		1 April 1970	194 Willis Street, Wellington.
9586 9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	78 Burnett Street, Ashburton. 115 Newton Road, Auckland.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970	19 High Street, Blenheim.
9586 9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	Care of Mr A. Dear, High Street, Bulls. 184 Armagh Street, Christchurch.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970	79 Stuart Street, Dunedin.
9586 9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	98 Derby Street, Gisborne. 84 Main Street, Gore.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970	226 Tristram Street, Hamilton.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970	115 Avenue Road East, Hastings.
9586 9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	97A Tay Street, Invercargill. Care of Mr R. Parker, Oxford Street, Levin.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970	Corner Queens Drive and Waterloo Road, Lower Hutt.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970 .	44 Perry Street, Masterton.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970	51 Tennyson Street, Napier.
9586 9586	Christchurch Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	72 Trafalgar Street, Nelson. 56 Currie Street, New Plymouth.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970	6 Coquet Street, Oamaru.
9586 9586	Christchurch Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	275 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. Corner East and Elliott Streets, Papakura.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970	56 Eruera Street, Rotorua.
9586 9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	99 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna. Care of R. C. Martin, Stafford Street, Timaru.
9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970	24-26 Wakefield Street, Westport.
9586 9586	Christchurch	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	9 Water Street, Whangarei. 4 Wharf Street, Tauranga.
9543	Christchurch	Cresta Finance Ltd	1 April 1970	254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.
8972 7583	Auckland	Crown Hill Investments Ltd Croydon Investment Co. Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	99 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna. Ashton Street, Gore.
8975	Auckland	D. and I. Investments Ltd.	1 April 1970	Third Floor, Vita House, Corner Kingdon
				Street and Khyber Pass Road, Newmarket, Auckland.
8431	Hastings	D.S.L. Investments (Hastings) Ltd.	1 April 1970	306 Oueen Street East, Hastings.
10123 9303	Hamilton Dannevirke	Dale Finance Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	49 Collingwood Street, Hamilton. 8 Ward Street, Dannevirke.
		ment Co.		
9382	Dargaville	Dargaville Finance Ltd	-	Care of J. R. Alderson, Public Accountant, Normanby Street, Dargaville.
8973 8974	Auckland	Jack Davidson	1 April 1970	174 Lincoln Road, Henderson.
8974 9007	Auckland Stratford	Davidson Holdings Ltd Depreciation Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	174 Lincoln Road, Henderson. Petrie's Buildings, 96 Regan Street, Stratford.
10374 10277	Tauranga	Devon Investment Co. Ltd	1 April 1970	102 Devonport Road, Tauranga. First Floor, Crown Buildings, 87 Cuba Street,
10277	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd	1 April 1970	Wellington.
10277	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd	1 April 1970	Room 106, First Floor, C.M.L. Buildings, Lower Hutt.
10277	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd.	1 April 1970	Ngans Building, Hartham Place, Porirua.
8401 8976	Gisborne Auckland		1 April 1970 1 April 1970	9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. Asmuss House, 17–21 Graham Street,
		(N.Z.) Ltd.		Auckland.
9090 9899	Dunedin Palmerston North	T. W. Dobbie Ltd Dollar Credit and Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	466 George Street, Dunedin. M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston
	_			North.
10370 8977	Tauranga Auckland	Dollar Loan and Guarantee Co. Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	117 Willow Street, Tauranga. Care of National Mutual Life Building,
	and the second		-	Shortland Street, Auckland 1.
8978	Auckland	Dominion Acceptance Corporation Ltd	1 April 1970	20-21 Empire Building, Swanson Street, Auckland 1.
9501	Wellington	Dominion Finance (Wellington) Ltd	1 April 1970	Westbrook House, 181 Willis Street, Welling- ton.
8979 8979	Auckland	Donel Investments Ltd	1 April 1970 1 April 1970	202 Federal Street, Auckland 1. 10 Bournemouth Avenue, Mount Albert,
9709	Auckland	J. M. Dunn Finance Ltd	1 April 1970	Auckland 3. Corner Anzac Street and Barry's Point Road,
	TT •1.			Takapuna. 71 London Street, Hamilton.
979 3	Auckland		1 April 1970	336–340 Great North Road, Grey Lynn 2.
				a a de la construcción de la constr La construcción de la construcción d